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Note 1:

All subvented and contract homes provide 24-hour residential care services for elders. Office operating hours of these homes are normally from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. from Mondays to Fridays, and from 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. on Saturdays (The actual operating hours of individual home

may vary).

Agency
e

Hong Kong Sheng Kung Hui
Welfare Council Limited
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Haven of Hope Christian
Service

EHYEEGG

Alice Ho Miu Ling Nethersole
Charity Foundation
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Heung Hoi Ching Kok Lin
Association

TGS

Pok Oi Hospital
R

Yan Chai Hospital
i

No. of Homes
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List of Subvented Nursing Homes Providing Subsidised Places for the Elderly (As at 30.6.2025)
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Name of Home

gt

Hong Kong Sheng Kung Hui Nursing Home
RN EEER

Haven of Hope Christian Service
Haven of Hope Nursing Home
REREEeEEEENR

Alice Ho Miu Ling Nethersole Nursing Home
HEREEC (bt AR T ZeE bt

Heung Hoi Ching Kok Lin Association
Buddhist Li Chong Yuet Ming Nursing Home for the Elderly
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Pok Oi Hospital Tuen Mun Nursing Home
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Yan Chai Nursing Home
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Address
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6 Chun Yan Street, Wong Tai Sin, Kowloon
FUREERALIBHC E65%

23 Haven of Hope Road, Tseung Kwan O, Kowloon
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2/F-6/F & 7/F(Part), Kowloon Bay Health Centre, 9
Kai Yan Street, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon
TR BR oS IR B R 0 — B
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5 Po Ping Road, Sheung Shui, New Territories
Wt B GRS 555%

2 Siu Lun Street, Tuen Mun, New Territories
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4/F-8/F, Yan Chai Hospital Multi-Services Complex,
18 Yan Chai Street, Tsuen Wan, New Territories
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Tel.
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23255330

27032100

21167300

21450238

24578123

24092888

Fax

HE

23255377

27032111

21160070

21450236

24582723

24095888

Type of Service
PR

Nursing Home

Nursing Home

Nursing Home

Nursing Home

Nursing Home

Nursing Home

Total No. of Places
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Type of Place

TR
Care-and-
Hostel Care-and- Attention
for the - Home for . Providinga  Nursing
Attention ;

Elderly : the Aged e Continuum-of- - Home
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0 0 0 0 280
0 0 0 0 270
0 0 0 0 238
0 0 0 0 254
0 0 0 0 216
0 0 0 0 316
0 0 0 0 1574

Total
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280

270

238

254

216

316

Sex

el

M/F

Tz

M/F
HIL

M/F
FIL

M/F
HIL

M/F
FIL

M/F
FIz

Religion
R

Christian

B

Christian
BB

Christian
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Buddhist
(e

Nil

e

Nil
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Diet
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Vegetarian/
Non-
vegetarian
ExEY)

Elor gy

Non-
vegetarian
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Non-
vegetarian
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Vegetarian/
Non-
vegetarian
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N

Non-
vegetarian

Ele -1

Non-
vegetarian
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